GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1028
ANSWERED ON 05.12.2025

IMPLEMENTATION OF SAGARMALA 2.0 PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
1028. SHRI PUSHPENDRA SAROJ:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) the details of projects identified under Sagarmala 2.0 in Uttar Pradesh, along with their implementation status and timelines;

(b) the total budgetary investment outlay (public and private) earmarked for the said projects in financial year 2025-26;

(c) whether any assessment has been conducted to examine the impact of Sagarmala
2.0 projects in Uttar Pradesh on logistics cost and last-mile connectivity for industrial and agricultural hubs and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of skill development and employment generation initiatives planned along riverine areas?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) The proposed Sagarmala 2.0 scheme is still under formulation stage and is yet to be approved.

(b) to (d) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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